OP \$90.00 87509528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM677985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CALM TECHNOLOGIES INC.		08/26/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWIDGET CORP.	
Street Address:	6 - 677 INNOVATION DRIVE	
City:	KINGSTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7K 7E7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87509528	SWIDGET POWER TO LIVE SMART
Serial Number:	87509506	
Serial Number:	87509540	SWIDGET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6132388775

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6135662858

Email: AODONNELL@PERLAW.CA

Correspondent Name: Adrian O'Donnell

Address Line 1: 1400 - 340 ALBERT STREET

Address Line 2: PERLEY-ROBERTSON, HILL & MCDOUGALL LLP

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1R 7Y6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIAN C O'DONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/ADRIAN C O'DONNELL/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Swidget - Executed Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Swidget - Executed Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Swidget - Executed Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0419

Calm Technologies and Swidget Corporation

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Calm Technologies Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, whose full post office address is 677 Innovation Drive, Unit 6, Kingston, Ontario, K7K 7E7, Canada

Is owner of trademarks including, but not limited to, those listed below:

Australian Trademark "SWIDGET" filed September 22, 2017 under Application No. 1875056 with IP Australia:

Brazilian Trademark "SWIDGET" filed September 21, 2017 under Application No. 913430200 with the Brazilian National Institute of Industrial Property;

Brazilian Trademark "SWIDGET" filed September 21, 2017 under Application No. 913430366 with the Brazilian National Institute of Industrial Property;

Canadian Trademark "SWIDGET" filed March 22, 2017 under Application No. 1,828,606 with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office;

Canadian Trademark "SWIDGET Design" filed June 27, 2017 under Application No. 1,844,568 with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office;

Canadian Trademark "INTERLOCKING U Design" filed June 27, 2017 under Application No. 1,844,567 with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office;

Canadian Trademark "SWIDGET" filed June 27, 2017 under Application No. 1,844,569 with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office:

Chinese Trademark "SWIDGET" filed September 21, 2017 under Application No. 26531944 with the Chinese National Intellectual Property Administration;

European Trademark "SWIDGET" filed November 4, 2017 under Application No. 017431453 with the European Union Intellectual Property Office;

European Trademark "SWIDGET Design" filed June 29, 2017 under Application No. 016937161 with the European Union Intellectual Property Office;

European Trademark "SWIDGET 1" filed December 11, 2017 under Application No. 017576448 with the European Union Intellectual Property Office;

European Trademark "INTERLOCKING U Design" filed June 29, 2017 under Application No. 016937146 with the European Union Intellectual Property Office;

United Kingdom Trademark "SWIDGET" filed November 4, 2017 under Application No. 017431453 with the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office;

United Kingdom Trademark "SWIDGET Design" filed June 29, 2017 under Application No. 016937161 with the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office;

United Kingdom Trademark "SWIDGET 1" filed December 11, 2017 under Application No. 01576448 with the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0420

Calm Technologies and Swidget Corporation

United Kingdom Trademark "INTERLOCKING U Design" filed June 29, 2017 under Application No. 016937146 with the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office;

Indian Trademark "SWIDGET" filed September 20, 2017 under Application No. 3639614 with Intellectual Property India;

Japanese Trademark "SWIDGET" filed September 21, 2017 under Application No. 2017-126559 with the Japanese Patent Office;

Mexican Trademark "SWIDGET" filed September 25, 2017 under Application No. 1949758 with the Mexican Institute of Industrial Property;

Mexican Trademark "SWIDGET" filed September 25, 2017 under Application No. 1949757 with the Mexican Institute of Industrial Property;

United States Trademark "SWIDGET Design" filed June 28, 2017 under Application No. 87/509,528 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

United States Trademark "INTERLOCKING U Design" filed June 28, 2017 under Application No. 87/509,506 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

United States Trademark "SWIDGET" filed June 28, 2017 under Application No. 87/509,540 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Swidget Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, whose full post office address is 677 Innovation Drive, Unit 6, Kingston, Ontario, K7K 7E7, Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark or trademarks and in and to any and all trademarks to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark or trademarks together with all goodwill associated with said trademark or trademarks, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country, and any applications with priority rights to said trademark or trademarks which may be filed upon said trademark or trademarks, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all trademark on said application or applications to said assignee.

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0421

Calm Technologies and Swidget Corporation

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR
Date: Quyus	26, 2021
Printed Name of Witness	urine Ogilvie
Signature of Witness	SIGNATURE
•	LOWELL MISENER
	PULL NAME QUSIDENT -
	TITLE
	COMPANY COMPANY
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ASSIGNEE
WITNESS:	
N.	<u> 26, 2021</u>
Printed Name of Witness	me yaine
Signature of Witness	SIGNATURE
·	CAMERON WILSON FULL NAME
	CEO TITLE
	SW/RGET CORP.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 09/30/2021